

Dear Graduating Senior,

The Boyceville Lions Club is sponsoring up to four \$250.00 scholarships.

All seniors in the Boyceville Community School District are eligible to apply. These scholarships will be awarded for any type of post-secondary education. A minimum high school G.P.A. of 2.0 is required.

The completed application must be submitted to the Boyceville High School Counselor by Friday, April 19, 2024 at 3:30 pm.

The scholarship check will be sent to the student after:

Successful completion of the first semester of post-secondary education. An official copy of your first semester transcript and registration for second semester must be submitted to the Boyceville Lions Club. Mailing address is Boyceville Lions Club, 450 Main Street, Boyceville, WI 54725 or e-mail to: lions54725@gmail.com. Please include your return mailing address.

Sincerely,

Boyceville Lions Club



Boyceville Lions Club Scholarship Application

Name:
E-Mail Address:
Street Address
City, State, Zip:
Full Name of Parents or Guardians:

Please respond to the following questions. Responses must be typed using Cover Letter Criteria.

- 1. The Lions' Club motto is "We Serve", How have you served the local Boyceville Community?
- 2. What are your plans for the future? Include schools to which you have been accepted and include your major and minor if known.
- 3. What extracurricular activities have you been involved in?
- 4. How will you be financing your post-high school education? What finance options are you currently pursuing?
- 5. In keeping with the Lions Motto "We Serve" please explain how your education will be used to serve others?

The completed application must be submitted to the Boyceville High School Counselor by Friday, April 19, 2024 at 3:30 pm.